FEATURES AND SPECIFICATIONS
•	Construction
	− White frame
	− Enclosed in a surface mountable junction box or
	− Enclosed in a fully isolated plastic case
•	Electrical
	− Constant Voltage
	− High efficiency up to 83%

Frequency
(Hz)
Power
factor
Efficiency IP
rating
Operating
Temperature
(Range)
Warranty
(yrs)
Master
case
qty
Hardwired - Dimmable
65740 LED/DRIVER/50W/12V/HW/D/STD No 50 100-130 12 410 50/60 0.95 81% IP20 -10°C to 40°C 3 20
Hardwired - Non-Dimmable
65743 LED/DRIVER/10W/12V/HW/ND/STD No 10 100-240 12 220 50/60 0.50 74% IP65 -10°C to 40°C 3 100
65744 * LED/DRIVER/20W/12V/HW/ND/STD LD020H-VU161712-15 No 20 100-240 12 250 50/60 0.90 73% IP65 -20°C to 50°C 3 100
65745 LED/DRIVER/60W/12V/HW/ND/VS/STD No 60 100-240 12 1 100 50/60 0.50 83% IP67 -10°C to 40°C 3 30
Plug-in - Non-dimmable
62265 LED/TAPE/36W/12V/WW+CW/PS/ND/STD Yes 36 - 12 - - - - - 1 50
62266 LED/TAPE/36W/12V/RGB/PS/ND/STD Yes 36 - 12 - - - - - 1 50
* Ensure hardwire connections are made in a junction box (junction box not included with driver).
DIMENSIONS
1 ½"
(37.5 mm)